

eMazzanti Technologies Supports PCI Security Standards Council Community Meeting

Hoboken's IT security expert attending and exhibiting at exclusive Orlando PCI Security Standards Council North America event

Hoboken, New Jersey -- (Cision) September 7, 2017 - A New York City area IT security expert, announced today that it will be contributing and exhibiting at the PCI Security Standards Council 2017 North America Community Meeting, September 12 - 14, at the Walt Disney World Dolphin Hotel in Orlando, Florida.

Security PARTICIPATING ORGANIZATION

eMazzanti Technologies is a PCI Security Standards Council Participating Organization and PCI Qualified Integrator (QIR). The company's IT security professionals at the meeting can be found in **booth 304** in the Vendor Showcase at the Dolphin Hotel.

"The Orlando meeting will ensure that our customers continue to receive best-in-the-world data" security services," stated Carl Mazzanti, President, eMazzanti Technologies. "eMazzanti's QIR and Participating Organization status demonstrate our commitment to fortifying POS security and to advancing worldwide data security standards."

Participation in the PCI Community Meeting strengthens eMazzanti's leadership in the retail payment technology and payment security industries. The meeting offers a unique venue where PCI professionals have their voices heard and find ideas, solutions and strategic partners for meeting industry challenges.

Future PCI Security Standards

The gathering provides an opportunity for payment industry professionals to share PCI knowledge and discuss the future of the standards. Participants will also have the opportunity to network with key stakeholders across global regions and industry markets.

The five founding global payment brands of the PCI Security Standards Council — American Express, Discover Financial Services, JCB International, MasterCard and Visa Inc. – have incorporated the PCI DSS as the technical requirements for their data security compliance programs. Participants at the meeting are invited to engage in dialogue with representatives from each of the payment card brands.

Each founding member also recognizes the practitioners and companies certified by the Council as being qualified to validate compliance to the PCI DSS, making the Council a centralized resource for access to standards and services approved by all five payment brands.











PCI Qualified Integrator

eMazzanti Technologies is the sixth of only 415 companies worldwide to be qualified as a PCI Qualified Integrator under the stringent certification standards of the PCI Security Standards Council Qualified Integrators and Resellers (QIR) program.

In 2015, eMazzanti Technologies joined the PCI Security Standards Council as a Participating Organization. The IT consulting firm works with the Council to improve payment data security worldwide through the ongoing development of the PCI Security Standards.

Retailer Security Services

eMazzanti Technologies offers IT infrastructure and PCI compliance services to provide retailers with complete compliance management services from a single-source technology partner. Services also include QIR POS application and terminal installation, credit cards for testing and training, and full merchant services. eMazzanti's compliance management services protect businesses from fines and other penalties that may be levied on non-compliant organizations.

Related resource information:

eMazzanti Technologies Recognized as Top Retailer Vertical Market MSP, 11th Overall

eMazzanti Acquires Liqui-Site, Offers Digital and Omni-channel Retail Marketing Services

About the PCI Security Standards Council

The Payment Card Industry (PCI) Security Standards Council is a global forum that develops, maintains and manages the PCI Security Standards, which include the Data Security Standard (DSS), Payment Application Data Security Standard (PA-DSS), and PIN Transaction Security (PTS) Requirements.

About eMazzanti Technologies

eMazzanti's team of trained, certified IT experts rapidly deliver retail and payment technology, digital marketing services, cloud and mobile solutions, multi-site implementations, 24×7 outsourced network management, remote monitoring and support to increase productivity, data security and revenue growth for clients ranging from law firms to high-end global retailers.

eMazzanti has made the Inc. 5000 list eight years running, is a 2015, 2013 and 2012 Microsoft Partner of the Year, 2016 NJ Business of the Year, 5X WatchGuard Partner of the Year and one of the TOP 200 U.S. Microsoft Partners! Contact: 1-866-362-9926, info@emazzanti.net or http://www.emazzanti.net Twitter: @emazzanti Facebook: Facebook.com/emazzantitechnologies.







